

## PRESS RELEASE

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Date: December 29, 2021

Adrianne Patrick, Executive Director adrianne@mainstreetwadsworth.org

Office: (330) 331-4414

Main Street Wadsworth Announces "January First Friday: January Jam!" to Kick Off Its 2022 First Friday Event Series Friday, January 7, 2022 • 5:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m.

Happy New Year! Main Street Wadsworth, along with downtown Wadsworth's small businesses and organizations, have a special First Friday planned for the community! You won't want to miss January First Friday: January Jam!, happening on Friday, January 7th, 5:30-8:30 p.m.

Main Street Wadsworth's downtown events feature themed activities, family-friendly fun for all ages, shopping, and dining to support our downtown small businesses. To kick off the New Year, the downtown will be abuzz with the sound of music during January First Friday!

Blue Tip BBQ, Dolce at the Strand, Jazzercise Wadsworth, Mosaic, Sonnets, The Sub Station, and the Wadsworth Public Library will all be hopping with live music, and maybe even some karaoke! The current lineup includes: Jim Sauter, Jay Kelker, R&B group Elation, Talmadge, and more. Weather permitting, downtown visitors will enjoy live music at the Gazebo from our friends at Radiant Life Church. Mosaic, Grace Lutheran Church, and the Johnson House Museum will also be offering crafts and snacks!

Enjoy strolling downtown, shopping local, dining local, and supporting downtown Wadsworth's great local businesses and organizations. Over 20 downtown restaurants and retailers will be open, offering family-friendly musical activities, delicious food, and unique shopping. Visit the event page at <a href="https://www.facebook/mainstreetwadsworth">www.facebook/mainstreetwadsworth</a> for details and updates. Main Street Wadsworth encourages downtown visitors to follow the current coronavirus guidelines as recommended by the Medina County Health Department (MCHD).

Main Street Wadsworth events are made possible by the generous support of Main Street Wadsworth's Premier Sponsor, Clampco Products, Inc., Friends of MSW, MSW Sponsors, and with support from The City of Wadsworth.